Raj Nath Yadav

From: R P Singh (3R 4. gy <rameshpal@powergridindia.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2020 11:11

To: Raj Nath Yadav XTS ATY Yld)

Subject: Fw: Appeal Under RTI Act 2005

From: B N De Bhowmick <appellate.cc@powergrid.co.in>

Sent: 27 October 2020 09:47

To: cpio cc

Cc: R PSingh {Gﬂ?.tﬁ. ﬁi’s’}; Neelam Jain {:ﬂﬁﬂ@l:f}; Barindra Narayan De Bhowmick {@Q:T S m}

Subject: Fwd: Appeal Under RTI Act 2005
Dear Sir,

Kindly arrange the inputs in respect of appeal of Mr. Chandan Kumar (Ref.PGCIL/R/E/20/00421 dt 12-10-2020 and
reply dated 22.10.2020) detailed in the trailing email.

Regards,

Appellate Cell,
POWERGRID

————— Forwarded Message -----

From: "ANUJ MANDAWEWALA" <client.barahat@gmail.com>
To: "Sanjeev Singh" <appellate.cc@powergrid.co.in>

Cc: "cpio cc" <cpio.cc@powergrid.co.in>

Sent: Sunday, October 25, 2020 12:43:29 PM

Subject: Appeal Under RTI Act 2005

Ref : PGCIL/R/E/20/00421 dt 12-10-2020
Your Reply dt 22-10-2020

Respected Sir,

Please refer my above mentioned RTI,wherein information was sought from the company regarding 8 points.l am in
receipt of reply from the company for 8 points.l am disappointed with the reply received from the company.How a
Company like Powergrid can reply like this.Reply itself suggest that the company is not willing to share the
information with the public and is hiding not something but is trying to hide everything.

| have not been replied properly.It seems that the person replying was in some hurry and did not read my
guestionnaire/may be concerned person is having some ill motive.Otherwise there is no reason,why a PSU would
not like to share the information with the public on whose money the infrastructure of the PSUs are built.Govt has
brought RTI with a intention to bring transparency in the working of the PSU/Govt Dept.But it doesn't seem so with
the reply received.Being a public servant,it is our responsibility to share information.

My pointwise submission is as under :

1)(a) It seems with the reply that a single GST Auditor has been appointed for the whole company.Single GST Auditor
does all the reconciliation work for so many branches/units, which seems impossible/impracticable.Please confirm
this.



(b) I may be elaborated on the point that how a Noida Based CA firm is doing GST Audit for the entire Company like
Modus operandi of GST Audit,Branches CA Firm is having at all locations of the company's units/branches or likewise
.This may be replied in detail.

)l would also request you to reconfirm that a Single GST Auditor has been appointed for the company.

2 & 3) | am disheartened with the reply.It is the public money,which is being spent on the GST Auditors.How sharing
information of Expenses incurred on GST Auditor is third party information.It is not going into privacy of the
individual.May be you are paying lakhs and lakhs of rupees of public money and the same work could have been
done by another auditor with a better quality and less amount of money.| would once again request to give me
proper reply for the information sought by me under point no 2 & 3.

4)This has not been replied properly.lt seems that the person is not in a mood to share the information. When the
Govt has given me a forum to get information from a single place then why would I run to different places for getting
information.| would request the concerned to get the information from that place and please put it here so that the
same is available here.

5) Since reply to point no 4 has not been given properly,obviously this has not been replied too.Please give a proper
reply.

6 & 7) Sabse faaltu Jawab.| am very specific in my question.Manner of appointing GST Auditor : LTE/Open
Tender/One to one Negotiation/some other method which i am not aware of.You can yourself see the reply
Respected Sir.l have asked for the Name of Authority like Name,his designation like
CMD/CGM/GM/Director(Finance)/Head of Finance.

8)1 would say once again the same thing that it is all public money which is being misused.It may so happen that this
will save some public money.l am having information which indicates otherwise.Please give proper reply to my
question.

I am sure and hopeful Respected Sir that you would direct the concerned to share the information, | sought by going
through the above.

I am confident Respected Sir that by doing so,you will set a high standard of Public Service and in turn the Company
will save some public money also Respected Sir.

Thanks & Kind Regards
Chandan Kumar
Mobile No-9631330061
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